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I Slarl Bade: I SIIrl Y .... pa1 SlaP:
SIIrl IDdnJIt G .... :
SIIrl J. B. S. 1IIIt:

~
SJarI J. P. J,otIIIII:
SJarI Ka,lreJker:
811rl Navel Prabllaller:
SIIrl 8weU:

L 8hri DbanIIaIJapm:

Will the Minister of Exteraal Mairs be pleased to state:

(a) whether there haa been' an, fresh move to discuss the question of persons of Indian origin in Ceylon; / and '

(b) if so, at what level?

The Deputy Minister In the MiDIs·
try of Estemal Alralrs (Sbrl Dlaella Siqb): (a) and (b). Yes. Talks between the Prime Minlsteh of CeylOn and India are expected to take place in October, 1984.

Sbrl D. C. 8barma:
Bhrl Vlahram Pra_d:
8hr1 y .... pal 81111'b:
8brl Bade:
Shrt Prakub Vir Shastri:
Shrl l .. dev SlnIh SlddlumU:
Sbrl S. M. Banerjee:
Sbrl Sarendl'J Pat SIaIb:
Dr. L. M. SIaIb'fi:
8hrl Barl V ...... a Kamatb:
Ihrl Rllnleawar TaIICta: IShrl B. P. Yadaft:
8.Iut Dbaoa:
Sbrl Blabaaelwlder 8eth:

1
8brl 81d1te11a .. ., ....... :
8brJ A. I. I"",:
SIIrl P. Vea"'a.~:
SIIrl VI8Inra NaCla .....,:

••• ~ SIIrl N ... Lubr:
8IIrl Ra.eeba"ra 1JIaIIa:
8IIIt DllaIeIInrar _:
8IIrI •• L. , ...... :
8brI •• G. Ia:
Dr! D. D ...... :
DIt ........ :
1IIIIt •• C ...... :
8IIrl P ... CIIUInwtI:

I SIIrl ..... IIarkII Yad .. :
I Shri E. .adIIuadaa !lao:

I SJarI DIIarmaIIapIa:
Sbri SIIbIde:

L SJarI 0IIbr Lal Ber .. a:

Will the J4iniater of IaformaUoa ud
~ be pleased t:> refer to the reply given to Starred QUestion.
No. 90 on the l.t June, lINK and atate:

(a) whether the tenders received lor the purchaae of a high·powered transmitter to counter the Chinese propalanda have been considered;
and

(b) if 10, the main features 01 the one Dccepted IUld the terms and conditions 01 purchase'

The Mlalster of laIormatioa &lid Broadcastlag . (Sbrlmatl ladlra Gudhl): (a) and (b). The matter is still under consideration.

Stodles oa WIa.(lIIIaa Dillpate

·Zl. Mabara,lkamar VlJa,a AaaDda:
Will the Minister of E,.teraat Ualrs be plealed to state:

(a) whether Government'. atlen·
tion has been drawn to two .tudie. on Indla·Chlna dispute, namely, (I)
'Himalayan BattJecround' by MaroIaret M. Fisher and others and (1\) 'The China-India Border: the Ori,in of the Disputed Boundarlel' by Alastair
~b; and

(b) 1110, whether theae book. were ever lubmltted for lClI'utlny to G0vernment for verlftcation of fact. liven therein,

TIle IIIIIIIter ., ltate Ie die .........
..., ., BztenaI A6'aInI (I ......
.......... _): (a) Yet, SIr.

(b) GovemmeDt wu a .... of the
publication of theae booIu, but the books were not wbmlttecl to the Gov-
_t for ICrUtln, aa4 ftrIIIatloD of 1act8, by the pubu.Jlerl.
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